
ADDENDUM 1 – Sausalito Harrison park Renovation 
September, 10,  2012           Page 1 

 
  

ADDENDUM 1     
Harrison Park Renovation Project 
420 Litho St. 
Sausalito, CA 94965 
September 10, 2012 
 
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS REPRESENT Addendum NO. 1 
 
The purpose of this addendum to the current Bid package for the above-referenced project is to provide clarifications, 
additions, deletions, changes, and / or revisions to the package per the attached documents and sheets. 
 
The Drawings of this Addendum (if any) primarily relate to required documentation for the clarification of scope.  
General revisions / supplemental information are also included in this Amendment. 
 
CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS 
 
Bid Due Date: 
 

1) Section 0100 – Advertisement to Bid - Bid Due Date has been changed.  Original Bid Due Date was 
September 13, 2012.  New Bid Date will be September 18, 2012 at 2:00 p.m.   

 
 
 
 
-End of Addendum #1 
 


